RECEIVED

NOV 1 2011

NMOCD ARTESIA

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Azice, NM 87410
District 11
District 11
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit I Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification	on and Corrective Action
MCB1130851870	OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report
Name of Company Chrisapenke THA1199.	Contact ARCAN CIALIFIES
Address 2010 Kankin Hary Hilland Tx	Telephone No. (432) 813 -4553
Pacility Name Big Sinks 2-15 30 3 Time 111	Facility Type Rig Countiers -
Surface Owner Mineral Owner	
LOCATION OF RELEASE 39344	
	th/South Line Feet from the Enst/West Line County
0002 0255 080B	FDDY
Latitudo 32.16685 Longitudo - 103.549305	
NATURE OF RELEASE	
Type of Rolenso Fresh Water Base Alud	Volume of Release 20 1181 Volume Recovered 15 13186
Source of Release Was Immediate Notice Olven?	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery If YES, To Whom?
Yes No Not Regula	Bradle Blews OCD Not fred 9/26/10
By Whom? HARRAN GOLL OGUS	Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
☐ Yes ☐ No	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. The The The Town to the Aure Through State of	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. The Trip Trink was over Thoused since popular to place the popular politics of prestrumber Base Had Proper Valve sequence was followed be ensure that spill is prevented. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. The Affected Area Area find Classification of Disches and Area for formal denarrouf disches and spill 18 bbls of spill was	
VALVE SEQUENCE WAS Followed to ensure that split is prevented.	
Describe Aren Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. The Affected Arten find Cartain Ment Distences	
and helpenval denier out dilines and sport 18 bbls of spill was	
Recovered and placed on Cuthay Bow Me Incline it spill once water	
Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger	
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability	
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other	
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	
D. 121 11	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: / Clare & bed O	
	Approved by Burigned Bapelalist /4 Baseline
Printed Name: (10, 100 Gentley 65	
THO: Trickel Salete Rays	NOV 0 4 ZUII Approval Date: Expiration Date:
B-mall Address; (My con gallages & Oak con)	Conditions of Approval: CD Rules & Mached
Date: 10/25/11 Phone: 432 612, 45	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rules & Nunched Remediation Per OCD Rules & Nunched Rules & Nunched Remediation Per OCD Rules & Nunched Rul
Altach Additional Species If Necessary Remediational Species If Necessary	
Date: 10 25 11 Phone: 432 R13: 454 Remediation per OCD Rules Attnch Additional Sheets If Necessary Remediation per OCD Rules Re	
OROSAL NO TOOL	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bradley Blevins [bradley.blevins@chk com]

Sent:

Monday, October 31, 2011 9:55 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

PLU Big Sinks 2-25-30 State 1H- Patterson 62

Attachments:

20111031095139950.pdf

Mike,

If you recall this release happened several weeks ago, I contacted you about it and it was ok to cleanup once rig moved off. Attached is the C-141 that was filled out by our Drilling group, they will cleanup and I will monitor progress, if you need further information please let me know.

Thank you,

----Original Message----

From: Bradley Blevins

Sent: Monday, October 31, 2011 7:52 AM

To: Bradley Blevins

Subject:

This E-mail was sent from "1hobnm-1-ri02" (Aficio MP C3500).

Scan Date: 10.31.2011 09:51:39 (-0400)

Queries to: copier@chk.com

This email (and attachments if any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return email and destroy all copies of the email (and attachments if any).